
Risultti  20^ Staffetta di Cotignola  17-07-2024

DONNE
PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' TEMPO / FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

117,1 Ravelli Francesca F 79 DONNE Quelle dell'Ultimo Minuto 03:40,4 03:40,4 3 2 

117,2 Chubak Nadiya F 76 DONNE Quelle dell'Ultimo Minuto 04:01,7 07:42,2 2 6 

117,3 Solaroli Catia F 96 DONNE Quelle dell'Ultimo Minuto 03:53,3 11:35,5 3 3 

117,4 Pierli Fiorenza F 80 DONNE Quelle dell'Ultimo Minuto 03:38,7 15:14,2 3 1 

129,1 Mongera Annarosa F 73 DONNE + La Fratellanza 1874 04:24,4 04:24,4 8 6 

129,2 Barchetti Simona F 71 DONNE + La Fratellanza 1874 04:16,0 08:40,3 6 3 

129,3 Barchetti Monica F 68 DONNE + La Fratellanza 1874 04:09,9 12:50,3 5 1 

129,4 Barbieri Ramona F 77 DONNE La Fratellanza 1874 03:58,3 16:48,6 5 4 

134,1 Baldi Manoela F 75 DONNE Le Zie della Lamone 04:14,1 04:14,1 4 9 

134,2 Bagnari Silvia F 69 DONNE + Le Zie della Lamone 04:25,1 08:39,2 5 7 

134,3 Pasello Nicoletta F 67 DONNE + Le Zie della Lamone 04:17,6 12:56,8 6 4 

134,4 Laghi Silvia F 79 DONNE Le Zie della Lamone 04:00,8 16:57,6 6 5 

120,1 Lambertini Elisabetta F 74 DONNE + Rubini 04:23,6 04:23,6 7 5 

120,2 Slobodova Zuzana F 76 DONNE Rubini 04:24,8 08:48,4 7 10 

120,3 Vitali Anna F 06 DONNE Rubini 04:50,7 13:39,1 8 24 

120,4 Baraldi Ilaria F 84 DONNE Rubini 04:09,9 17:49,0 8 7 

135,1 Dallapiccola Veronica F 88 DONNE Atletica Mameli donne 04:35,1 04:35,1 10 15 

135,2 Barnabè Marina F 69 DONNE + Atletica Mameli donne 05:05,7 09:40,8 12 17 

135,3 Suprani Samantha F 76 DONNE Atletica Mameli donne 04:39,8 14:20,6 11 17 

135,4 Piancastelli Barbara F 87 DONNE Atletica Mameli donne 04:10,4 18:31,0 10 8 

113,1 Guerra Daniela F 75 DONNE Lughesina Aperol Spriz 04:54,4 04:54,4 16 25 

113,2 Martelli Mara F 80 DONNE Lughesina Aperol Spriz 04:57,1 09:51,5 14 27 

113,3 Rossi Erika F 86 DONNE Lughesina Aperol Spriz 04:25,6 14:17,2 10 11 

113,4 Pilotti Stefania F 75 DONNE Lughesina Aperol Spriz 04:28,1 18:45,3 11 12 

125,1 Duranti Daniela F 72 DONNE + Le Romagnole 04:49,7 04:49,7 13 12 

125,2 Turrini Jenni F 79 DONNE Le Romagnole 04:42,8 09:32,5 11 18 

125,3 Jurcuta Daniela F 75 DONNE Le Romagnole 04:59,5 14:32,0 13 28 

125,4 Golzi Valentina F 89 DONNE Le Romagnole 04:48,5 19:20,5 13 20 

112,1 Zanzottera Roberta F 84 DONNE Le Gym Tonic 04:50,7 04:50,7 14 23 

112,2 Ricci Stefania F 65 DONNE + Le Gym Tonic 05:26,1 10:16,7 16 26 

112,3 Bonsi Marina F 82 DONNE Le Gym Tonic 04:50,4 15:07,1 16 22 

112,4 Campagnoni Carmen F 72 DONNE + Le Gym Tonic 04:31,3 19:38,5 14 8 

124,1 Ricci Maccarini Diletta F 95 DONNE Le  Accaldate 04:30,7 04:30,7 9 14 

124,2 Miserocchi Milena F 94 DONNE Le  Accaldate 04:29,8 09:00,6 9 13 

124,3 Galletti Maria F 83 DONNE Le  Accaldate 05:22,7 14:23,3 12 23 

124,4 Losurdo Pasqua F 84 DONNE Le  Accaldate 05:20,5 19:43,9 15 29 

110,1 Sciurti Giuseppina F 79 DONNE Diamond Girls 05:31,5 05:31,5 21 33 

110,2 Triolo Alessia F 94 DONNE Diamond Girls 04:47,2 10:18,7 18 19 

110,3 Del Vicario Lucia F 88 DONNE Diamond Girls 04:54,5 15:13,2 17 26 

110,4 Bosi Alice F 81 DONNE Diamond Girls 04:36,2 19:49,4 16 16 

114,1 Piazza Anna F 74 DONNE + Lughesina Birra Light 05:24,3 05:24,3 20 25 

114,2 Guerrini Veronica F 06 DONNE Lughesina Birra Light 05:21,8 10:46,0 21 30 

114,3 Morini Pamela F 83 DONNE Lughesina Birra Light 05:52,8 16:38,9 20 34 

114,4 Bernardi Morena F 71 DONNE + Lughesina Birra Light 05:39,8 22:18,7 20 30 

131,1 Toschi Beatrice F 94 DONNE Beep Beep Piedi Veloci 04:48,7 04:48,7 12 21 

131,2 Babini Erika F 87 DONNE Beep Beep Piedi Veloci 06:09,3 10:58,0 22 35 

131,3 Pierangeli Orietta F 67 DONNE + Beep Beep Piedi Veloci 06:10,4 17:08,4 21 34 

131,4 Morganti Anna F 03 DONNE Beep Beep Piedi Veloci 05:22,6 22:31,0 21 31 
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Risultti  20^ Staffetta di Cotignola  17-07-2024

DONNE +
PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' TEMPO / FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

130,1 Francesconi Nadia F 56 DONNE + Pazze Scatenate 04:53,6 04:53,6 15 13 

130,2 Fuschini Paola F 67 DONNE + Pazze Scatenate 04:32,4 09:26,0 10 9 

130,3 Sitta Emanuela F 69 DONNE + Pazze Scatenate 04:48,7 14:14,7 9 11 

130,4 Pelizzari Anna Rita F 67 DONNE + Pazze Scatenate 04:12,1 18:26,8 9 2 

115,1 Nicoletti Roberta F 65 DONNE + Lughesina Cocktail 05:20,5 05:20,5 19 24 

115,2 Casadio Monica F 59 DONNE + Lughesina Cocktail 05:03,5 10:23,9 19 16 

115,3 Tampieri Federica F 72 DONNE + Lughesina Cocktail 05:00,4 15:24,4 18 15 

115,4 Bourguiba Akkari Leila F 73 DONNE + Lughesina Cocktail 04:44,3 20:08,6 18 10 

133,1 Vicario Antonia F 54 DONNE + Le Lamoncelle 05:06,9 05:06,9 17 18 

133,2 Curcetti Cristina F 70 DONNE + Le Lamoncelle 05:10,5 10:17,4 17 20 

133,3 Montanari Francesca F 67 DONNE + Le Lamoncelle 05:14,1 15:31,5 19 21 

133,4 Lami Tiziana F 64 DONNE + Le Lamoncelle 05:15,4 20:46,9 19 22 

116,1 Raccagni Diana F 52 DONNE + Lughesina Drink 05:34,0 05:34,0 22 27 

116,2 Babini Germana F 53 DONNE + Lughesina Drink 05:07,5 10:41,6 20 19 

116,3 Bagnaresi Caterina F 60 DONNE + Lughesina Drink 06:56,9 17:38,4 23 38 

116,4 Lanconelli Valeria F 70 DONNE + Lughesina Drink 05:00,2 22:38,6 22 14 

118,1 Venturini Lorenza F 57 DONNE + Qua La Mano 06:51,9 06:51,9 26 37 

118,2 Lezcano Esther Ramona F 58 DONNE + Qua La Mano 05:53,3 12:45,2 25 32 

118,3 Mammoliti Carmela F 73 DONNE + Qua La Mano 05:17,7 18:03,0 25 23 

118,4 Pancaldi Sandra F 63 DONNE + Qua La Mano 05:35,5 23:38,4 24 28 

123,1 Capucci Maria Ester F 71 DONNE + Lamone Beach Girl 05:45,4 05:45,4 24 31 

123,2 Schnunger Cornelia F 61 DONNE + Lamone Beach Girl 06:07,5 11:52,9 24 33 

123,3 Buzzi Guendalina F 72 DONNE + Lamone Beach Girl 05:39,6 17:32,4 22 29 

123,4 Marocchi Saura F 62 DONNE + Lamone Beach Girl 06:19,7 23:52,1 25 35 

126,1 Baldini Liana F 60 DONNE + Le 4 Dell'Apocalisse 06:31,1 06:31,1 25 36 

126,2 Civiletti Flora Lidia F 49 DONNE + Le 4 Dell'Apocalisse 07:50,5 14:21,6 26 41 

126,3 Luongo Giuseppina F 50 DONNE + Le 4 Dell'Apocalisse 07:30,6 21:52,2 26 40 

126,4 Mainardi Antonella F 64 DONNE + Le 4 Dell'Apocalisse 07:06,6 28:58,8 26 39 
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SUPER 
VETERANI

PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' TEMPO / FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

148,1 Gruppioni Alberto M 53
SUPER 

VETERANI Brutti Ceffi 04:22,2 04:22,2 6 2 

148,2 Bargiotti Mario M 51
SUPER 

VETERANI Brutti Ceffi 04:32,1 08:54,3 8 5 

148,3 Albertini Gianni M 54
SUPER 

VETERANI Brutti Ceffi 04:25,5 13:19,8 7 3 

148,4 Giordani Aris M 54
SUPER 

VETERANI Brutti Ceffi 04:13,6 17:33,4 7 1 

187,1 Galeazzi Onelio M 45
SUPER 

VETERANI Mameli Superveterani 05:08,8 05:08,8 18 10 

187,2 Barchi Bruno M 50
SUPER 

VETERANI Mameli Superveterani 04:52,9 10:01,7 15 8 

187,3 Ciliberti Matteo M 54
SUPER 

VETERANI Mameli Superveterani 04:32,9 14:34,5 14 6 

187,4 Raggi Giancarlo M 44
SUPER 

VETERANI Mameli Superveterani 05:33,1 20:07,6 17 11 

182,1 Fabbri Ivo M 48
SUPER 

VETERANI Superlamone 05:42,9 05:42,9 23 12 

182,2 Servadei Oliviero M 49
SUPER 

VETERANI Superlamone 06:03,0 11:45,9 23 14 

182,3 Bravi Luciano M 50
SUPER 

VETERANI Superlamone 06:05,2 17:51,1 24 15 

182,4 Cancelliere Domenico M 49
SUPER 

VETERANI Superlamone 05:07,0 22:58,1 23 9 
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Risultti  20^ Staffetta di Cotignola  17-07-2024

VETERANI B
PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' TEMPO / FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

184,1 Cafarelli Michele M 60 VETERANI B Staffetta per Maurizio 03:54,1 03:54,1 9 2 

184,2 Moroni Ugo M 58 VETERANI B Staffetta per Maurizio 04:03,4 07:57,5 10 5 

184,3 Ferraro Pietro M 63 VETERANI B Staffetta per Maurizio 03:56,3 11:53,8 10 3 

184,4 Valeri Claudio M 64 VETERANI B Staffetta per Maurizio 03:42,7 15:36,5 9 1 

143,1 Fosca Lorenzo M 64 VETERANI B Vada Come Vada 04:17,9 04:17,9 15 12 

143,2 Albertini Roberto M 63 VETERANI B Vada Come Vada 04:09,5 08:27,5 12 7 

143,3 Zanotti Cesare M 60 VETERANI B Vada Come Vada 04:11,6 12:39,1 12 8 

143,4 Martini Walter M 64 VETERANI B Vada Come Vada 04:05,2 16:44,4 12 6 

172,1 Moretti Tiberio M 59 VETERANI B Lamone Piu' 04:17,2 04:17,2 14 11 

172,2 Ferrini Daniele M 57 VETERANI B Lamone Piu' 04:35,2 08:52,4 16 19 

172,3 Catalani Antonio M 62 VETERANI B Lamone Piu' 04:14,0 13:06,4 16 9 

172,4 Sampaoli Italo M 58 VETERANI B Lamone Piu' 04:02,2 17:08,6 14 4 

176,1 Pagani Adriano M 53
SUPER 

VETERANI San Patrizio  Veterani B 04:30,8 04:30,8 18 4 

176,2 Grandi Maurizio M 60 VETERANI B San Patrizio  Veterani B 04:32,4 09:03,2 17 15 

176,3 Alberoni Raffaele M 62 VETERANI B San Patrizio  Veterani B 04:39,5 13:42,7 18 21 

176,4 Martelli Mauro M 54
SUPER 

VETERANI San Patrizio  Veterani B 04:49,4 18:32,1 18 7 

147,1 Margotti Anselmo M 61 VETERANI B Lughesina Veterani B 04:41,4 04:41,4 21 26 

147,2 Babini Giuseppe M 58 VETERANI B Lughesina Veterani B 04:42,5 09:23,8 21 27 

147,3 Golfari Daniele M 60 VETERANI B Lughesina Veterani B 04:41,0 14:04,8 21 25 

147,4 Venieri Roberto M 58 VETERANI B Lughesina Veterani B 04:35,2 18:40,0 19 18 

138,1 Sebastiani Claudio M 62 VETERANI B Podisti Voltana 04:36,1 04:36,1 19 20 

138,2 Bolini Fabio M 58 VETERANI B Podisti Voltana 04:40,9 09:16,9 19 24 

138,3 De Lorenzi Maurizio M 60 VETERANI B Podisti Voltana 04:39,9 13:56,8 20 22 

138,4 Ricci Raoul M 61 VETERANI B Podisti Voltana 04:48,5 18:45,3 20 29 

180,1 Cassiani Francesco M 56 VETERANI B Gli Amalgamati 04:40,6 04:40,6 20 23 

180,2 Gentilini Giancarlo M 60 VETERANI B Gli Amalgamati 04:34,4 09:15,0 18 16 

180,3 Sangiorgi Bonafede M 62 VETERANI B Gli Amalgamati 04:50,5 14:05,4 22 30 

180,4 Tavalazzi Maurizio M 62 VETERANI B Gli Amalgamati 04:45,5 18:51,0 21 28 

161,1 Bandini Giuseppe M 61 VETERANI B Cuore E Batticuore 04:29,5 04:29,5 17 14 

161,2 Lucci Paolo M 63 VETERANI B Cuore E Batticuore 04:51,0 09:20,6 20 31 

161,3 Babini Mauro M 63 VETERANI B Cuore E Batticuore 04:34,7 13:55,3 19 17 

161,4 Verna Maurizio M 58 VETERANI B Cuore E Batticuore 05:11,3 19:06,6 22 33 

190,1 Maccolini Ermenegildo M 55 VETERANI B Gran Mameli 06:08,4 06:08,4 24 35 

190,2 Quadrelli Maurizio M 63 VETERANI B Gran Mameli 05:11,7 11:20,1 24 34 

190,3 De Donato Daniele M 57 VETERANI B Gran Mameli 06:30,7 17:50,8 24 36 

190,4 Baraghini Oliviero M 60 VETERANI B Gran Mameli 05:06,8 22:57,6 24 32 
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Risultti  20^ Staffetta di Cotignola  17-07-2024

VETERANI A
PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' TEMPO / FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

191,1 Becca Giacomo M 70 VETERANI A I Supervissuti 03:36,3 03:36,3 2 5 

191,2 Bonvento Alberto M 70 VETERANI A I Supervissuti 03:34,8 07:11,1 2 4 

191,3 Oddera Cristiano M 72 VETERANI A I Supervissuti 03:29,8 10:40,9 2 2 

191,4 Monteruccioli Flavio M 72 VETERANI A I Supervissuti 03:17,0 13:57,9 2 1 

142,1 Franchi Giorgio M 66 VETERANI A Gruppo Tnt 03:45,4 03:45,4 8 10 

142,2 Visuali Davide M 68 VETERANI A Gruppo Tnt 03:52,2 07:37,6 8 13 

142,3 Dal Pane Cristian M 74 VETERANI A Gruppo Tnt 03:48,4 11:26,0 7 11 

142,4 Sensi Marcello M 70 VETERANI A Gruppo Tnt 03:31,5 14:57,5 4 3 

173,1 Carola Gianluca M 68 VETERANI A Grande Lamone 03:44,4 03:44,4 7 9 

173,2 Casadio Lorenzo M 73 VETERANI A Grande Lamone 03:42,6 07:27,0 5 8 

173,3 Ronconi Andrea M 72 VETERANI A Grande Lamone 03:54,7 11:21,7 6 14 

173,4 Ferruzzi Lorenzo M 72 VETERANI A Grande Lamone 03:39,9 15:01,6 5 6 

189,1 Vedilei Enrico M 64 VETERANI B I Martins 04:25,2 04:25,2 16 13 

189,2 Salimbeni Valerio M 60 VETERANI B I Martins 04:14,9 08:40,1 14 10 

189,3 Martini Roberto M 66 VETERANI A I Martins 04:16,6 12:56,7 13 21 

189,4 Lolli Alberto M 66 VETERANI A I Martins 03:57,5 16:54,1 13 16 

150,1 Camanzi Massimo M 66 VETERANI A Piu' Birre Che Km 04:12,8 04:12,8 12 19 

150,2 Miserocchi Marco M 73 VETERANI A Piu' Birre Che Km 04:35,1 08:47,9 15 26 

150,3 Bernabei Cesare M 68 VETERANI A Piu' Birre Che Km 04:16,4 13:04,3 15 20 

150,4 Mazzanti Pietro M 66 VETERANI A Piu' Birre Che Km 04:07,1 17:11,3 15 17 

174,1 Caschetto Piergiorgio M 67 VETERANI A San Patrizio Veterani  A 04:08,7 04:08,7 11 18 

174,2 Tarroni Maurizio M 65 VETERANI A San Patrizio Veterani  A 04:21,2 08:29,9 13 22 

174,3 Tesei Maurizio M 65 VETERANI A San Patrizio Veterani  A 04:28,4 12:58,4 14 23 

174,4 Bernardi Fabrizio M 69 VETERANI A San Patrizio Veterani  A 04:30,8 17:29,2 16 24 

146,1 Costa Massimo M 71 VETERANI A Lughesina Mamacopia 04:46,6 04:46,6 23 27 

146,2 Martoni Ivano M 52
SUPER 

VETERANI Lughesina Mamacopia 05:50,1 10:36,6 23 13 

146,3 Piazza Franco M 66 VETERANI A Lughesina Mamacopia 04:46,6 15:23,2 23 28 

146,4 Malaguti Simone M 74 VETERANI A Lughesina Mamacopia 04:33,4 19:56,6 23 25 
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Risultti  20^ Staffetta di Cotignola  17-07-2024

AMATORI
PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' TEMPO / FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

185,1 De Lorensis Stefano M 95 AMATORI Atletica Castanaso 03:37,7 03:37,7 3 9 

185,2 Mandi Matteo M 87 AMATORI Atletica Castanaso 03:25,1 07:02,9 1 3 

185,3 Auzeac Dmitri M 84 AMATORI Atletica Castanaso 03:27,5 10:30,4 1 4 

185,4 Marabini Mattia M 00 AMATORI Atletica Castanaso 03:17,0 13:47,3 1 2 

165,1 Serasini Michael M 82 AMATORI Lamone  Best 03:42,3 03:42,3 5 11 

165,2 Lega Fabrizio M 91 AMATORI Lamone  Best 03:29,7 07:12,0 3 5 

165,3 Da Re Luca M 83 AMATORI Lamone  Best 03:33,4 10:45,4 3 7 

165,4 Tavalazzi Davide M 98 AMATORI Lamone  Best 03:15,1 14:00,5 3 1 

194,1 Tabanelli Enrico M 82 AMATORI 2MT 03:38,3 03:38,3 4 10 

194,2 Morganti Claudio M 74 VETERANI A 2MT 03:41,7 07:20,0 4 7 

194,3 Marangoni Matteo M 80 AMATORI 2MT 03:49,1 11:09,1 4 15 

194,4 Taroni Samuele M 76 AMATORI 2MT 04:00,7 15:09,9 6 24 

149,1 Bartolini Gianluigi M 02 AMATORI I 4 Moschettieri 03:31,9 03:31,9 1 6 

149,2 Orioli Pietro M 06 AMATORI I 4 Moschettieri 04:01,0 07:32,9 6 25 

149,3 Bezzi Alex M 05 AMATORI I 4 Moschettieri 03:43,6 11:16,5 5 14 

149,4 Federici Fabio M 00 AMATORI I 4 Moschettieri 03:55,8 15:12,3 7 18 

164,1 Corzari Filippo M 73 AMATORI Arancioni 04:00,2 04:00,2 10 21 

164,2 De Paola Dennis M 76 AMATORI Arancioni 03:42,8 07:42,9 9 12 

164,3 Taroni Omar M 72 VETERANI A Arancioni 03:50,2 11:33,1 8 12 

164,4 Cecchielli Eugenio M 71 VETERANI A Arancioni 03:56,9 15:30,1 8 15 

178,1 Trioschi Roberto M 84 AMATORI Lamone Rock 04:15,5 04:15,5 13 27 

178,2 Minguzzi Giorgio M 87 AMATORI Lamone Rock 03:55,8 08:11,3 11 19 

178,3 Fucci Andrea M 86 AMATORI Lamone Rock 03:53,0 12:04,3 11 17 

178,4 Sambi Stefano M 79 AMATORI Lamone Rock 03:34,5 15:38,8 10 8 

193,1 Ravaglia Andrea M 02 AMATORI Turbo Lumaconi 03:43,5 03:43,5 6 13 

193,2 Fabbri Fabio M 80 AMATORI Turbo Lumaconi 03:50,2 07:33,8 7 16 

193,3 Di Palma Raffaele M 94 AMATORI Turbo Lumaconi 04:13,8 11:47,6 9 26 

193,4 Conti Lorenzo M 94 AMATORI Turbo Lumaconi 03:56,9 15:44,5 11 20 

188,1 Cavina Christian M 75 AMATORI Scappati di Casa 04:44,3 04:44,3 22 28 

188,2 Mongardi Davide M 87 AMATORI Scappati di Casa 04:45,2 09:29,5 22 29 

188,3 Rondinini Andrea M 86 AMATORI Scappati di Casa 04:00,7 13:30,2 17 23 

188,4 Gentilini Daniele M 79 AMATORI Scappati di Casa 04:00,6 17:30,8 17 22 
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